ITEM NO.23+49 COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13773/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in WC No. 11641/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MANOJ DWIVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.13825/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13768/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T

S.L.P.(C) No.13842/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13794/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13826/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing 0.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.13870/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.21082/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file SLP and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13856/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13814/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13824/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13845/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13867/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13846/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13833/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.13847/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief) S.L.P.(C) No.13849/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief) S.L.P.(C) No.13823/2019 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief) S.L.P.(C) No.13820/2019

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Syed Mohd. Fazal, Adv.

Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ali Safeer Faroqui, Adv.

Ms. Afreen Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. Swati Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazal Hasnain, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Syed Mohd. Fazal, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 15th July, 2019.

Let service of notice be effected on the State of Uttar Pradesh, both in the usual course and also through its learned Standing Counsel by way of Dasti service.

In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash) Court Master