## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17017/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in WC No.20894/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S. R.C.C.I.V.L-R.K.I.P.L STONE CRUSHER

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Praneet Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.13773/2019.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS