ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17443-17445/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in WP(C) Nos. 15234/2019, 15219/2019 and 15946/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S ROYAL STONE CRUSHER

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108031/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17912/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110902/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110903/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

<u>Diary No. 25686/2019 (XI)</u>

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109451/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109452/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109566/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.109450/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.109455/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner Mr. Surat Prakash Singh, Adv.

> Mr. Pushpila Bisht, Adv. Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Rathi, Adv.

Dr. Shesh Mani Pandey, Adv. Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

M/s. AP&J Chambers, AOR

For Respondents

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13773/2019 and connected matters.

In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master