ITEM NO.8

## COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18370/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in WC No. 15247/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S CHAUDHARY STONE CRUSHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114213/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114215/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[ONLY SLP(C) NO. 19519/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 19.11.19] )

WITH SLP(C) No. 19519/2019 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122499/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122500/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M/s AP & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Diptabrata Batabyal, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.

For M/s V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## <u>SLP(C) No.18370/2019 and SLP(C) No.19519/2019</u>

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the special leave petition being SLP(C) No.18370/2019

is taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Let service of notice be effected on the State of Uttar Pradesh, both in the usual course and also through its learned Standing Counsel by way of Dasti service.

In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the the petitioners.

Tag these matters with SLP(C) No.13773 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR